Vi

Year

2020

2017

2016

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

SOUTH DAKOTA

. . Fish Stock
Fish Species Number
Rainbow Trout (Arlee) 20,000
Walleye 4,958,000
Yellow Perch 3,800
Largemouth Bass 299,270
Yellow Perch 4,700
Largemouth Bass 623,015
Yellow Perch 20,000
Largemouth Bass 178,070
Smallmouth Bass 83
Walleye 1,740,000
Yellow Perch 68,500
Walleye 325,000
Walleye 3,450,000
Walleye 2,365,000
Walleye 37,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size

Juvenile

Egg

Small Fingerling

Fry

Adult

Fry

Fingerling

Fry

Adult

Egg

Small Fingerling
Fry

Fry

Fry

Small Fingerling

Fish Per
Pound

8.0

40.0

25.0

25.0

500.0

1,480.0

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Blue Dog Hatchery (Day) Stocking Report

Stock Purpose

Transfer

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Maintenance

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Report Created: 1/19/2025



2011

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2003

2002

2002

2002

2001

2001

2000

2000

1994
1994
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992

Walleye

Rainbow Trout (Shasta)

Rainbow Trout (Shasta)

Fathead Minnow

Rainbow Trout (Shasta)

Brown Trout

Brown Trout (Soda

Lake)

Rainbow Trout (Shasta)

Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout

Yellow Perch

201,300

1,000

2,000

91,800

2,650

625

515

2,500

612

15,358

2,652

690

3,000

562

2,070

1,000
4,000
1,000
4,000
1,000
5,000
37

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Small Fingerling

Catchable 11"

Catchable 11"

Adult

Catchable

Catchable

Catchable

Catchable

Catchable

Fingerling

Catchable

Catchable
Catchable

Catchable

Catchable

Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Adult

1,830.0

2.0

3.1

306.0

2.3

2.8

21

1.9

2.5

9.8

1.8

2.9

2.4

2.5

1.6

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Maintenance

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Report Created: 1/19/2025



1985 Rainbow Trout 12,550 Catchable
1984 Rainbow Trout 85,050 Fingerling

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



