

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Blue Dog Hatchery (Day) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2020	Rainbow Trout (Arlee)	20,000	Juvenile	8.0	Transfer
2017	Walleye	4,958,000	Egg		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2016	Yellow Perch	3,800	Small Fingerling	40.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2015	Largemouth Bass	299,270	Fry		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2015	Yellow Perch	4,700	Adult	25.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2014	Largemouth Bass	623,015	Fry		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2014	Yellow Perch	20,000	Fingerling	25.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2013	Largemouth Bass	178,070	Fry		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2013	Smallmouth Bass	83	Adult		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2013	Walleye	1,740,000	Egg		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2013	Yellow Perch	68,500	Small Fingerling	500.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2012	Walleye	325,000	Fry		Maintenance
2012	Walleye	3,450,000	Fry		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2011	Walleye	2,365,000	Fry		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2011	Walleye	37,000	Small Fingerling	1,480.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state

Report Created: 1/19/2025

2011	Walleye	201,300	Small Fingerling	1,830.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2008	Rainbow Trout (Shasta)	1,000	Catchable 11"	2.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2007	Rainbow Trout (Shasta)	2,000	Catchable 11"	3.1	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2006	Fathead Minnow	91,800	Adult	306.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2005	Rainbow Trout (Shasta)	2,650	Catchable	2.3	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2004	Brown Trout	625	Catchable	2.8	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2003	Brown Trout (Soda Lake)	515	Catchable	2.1	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2003	Rainbow Trout (Shasta)	2,500	Catchable	1.9	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2002	Brown Trout	612	Catchable	2.5	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2002	Rainbow Trout	15,358	Fingerling	9.8	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2002	Rainbow Trout	2,652	Catchable	1.8	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2001	Brown Trout	690	Catchable	2.9	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2001	Rainbow Trout	3,000	Catchable	2.4	Maintenance
2000	Brown Trout	562	Catchable	2.5	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2000	Rainbow Trout	2,070	Catchable	1.6	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
1994	Brown Trout	1,000	Catchable		
1994	Rainbow Trout	4,000	Catchable		
1993	Brown Trout	1,000	Catchable		
1993	Rainbow Trout	4,000	Catchable		
1992	Brown Trout	1,000	Catchable		
1992	Rainbow Trout	5,000	Catchable		
1992	Yellow Perch	37	Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1985	Rainbow Trout	12,550	Catchable
1984	Rainbow Trout	85,050	Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025